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4. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2025 - (UMB) 
 

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2025 Porto (PT)  29.06.-05.07.2025 

  1. Cho Myung Woo  (KR) 12:2 312/159 1,962 2,666 18 
  2. Jérémy Bury  (FR) 10:4 297/156 1,903 3,333 11 
  3. Gokhan Salman  (TR) 10:2 244/151 1,615 2,000 13 
 Marco Zanetti  (IT)   8:4 262/174 1,505 2,666 12 
  5. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   8:2 217/117 1,854 3,636 19 
  6. Frédéric Caudron  (BE)   8:2 214/132 1,621 2,500 12 
  7. Sergio Jimenez  (ES)   6:4 182/149 1,221 1,538 9 
  8. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   4:6 198/102 1,941 3,846 12 
  9. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   6:2 147/68 2,161 2,352 8 
10. Dao Van Ly  (VN)   6:2 160/104 1,538 1,818 10 
11. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   4:4 138/72 1,916 2,352 13 
12. Glenn Hofman  (NL)   4:4 151/93 1,623 2,352 9 
13. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   4:4 147/102 1,441 1,739 8 
14. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   4:4 138/98 1,408 2,105 7 
15. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   4:4 146/117 1,247 1,600 6 
16. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   2:6 158/99 1,595 1,739 12 
17. José Juan Garcia  (CO)   4:2 108/76 1,421 1,904 7 
18. Emrullah Basegmez  (TR)   3:3 112/92 1,217 1,538 6 
19. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   2:4 108/71 1,521 1,481 11 
20. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   2:4   96/64 1,500 1,818 12 
21. Ömer Karakurt  (TR)   2:4   96/68 1,411 1,666 7 
22. Thon Viet Hoang Minh  (VN)   2:4 111/79 1,405 1,290 8 
23. Martin Horn  (DE)   2:4   82/66 1,242 1,904 8 
24. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   2:4   76/63 1,206 1,904 7 
25. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4   90/69 1,304 1,428 9 
26. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   2:4   82/66 1,242 1,600 8 
27. José Miguel Soares  (PT)   2:4 104/89 1,168 1,333 7 
28. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   1:5   95/77 1,233 1,538 9 
29. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   0:6   99/71 1,394 --- 7 
30. Rui Manuel Costa  (PT)   0:6   85/69 1,231 --- 7 
31. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   0:6   80/67 1,194 --- 7 
32. Jihad Kolfad  (LB)   0:6   54/85 0,635 --- 7 
 40 points equal innings in groups, 50 points without equal innings from last 16 on. 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final. 
Tournament average: 1,497  (4589 / 3065) 
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Details 
 
8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.  
Seeded players and players from qualifications.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Frédéric Caudron  (BE)   6:0 120/84 1,428 2,000 9 
  2. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   4:2   94/58 1,620 2,352 13 
  3. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   2:4 108/71 1,521 1,481 11 
  4. Jihad Kolfad  (LB)   0:6   54/85 0,635 --- 7 

Average Group A: 1,261  (376 / 298) 
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Dao Van Ly  (VN)   6:0 120/72 1,666 1,818 
Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   4:2 112/58 1,931 2,666 
Thon Viet Hoang Minh  (VN)   2:4 111/79 1,405 1,290 
Rui Manuel Costa  (PT)   0:6   85/69 1,231 --- 

Average Group B: 1,539  (428

Eddy Merckx  (BE)   6:0 120/55 2,181 3,636 
Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   2:4 102/59 1,728 1,481 
Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   2:4   76/63 1,206 1,904 
José Miguel Soares  (PT)   2:4 104/89 1,168 1,333 

Average Group C: 1,511  (402
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Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   6:0 120/55 2,181 2,352 
Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   2:4 112/65 1,723 1,739 
Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   2:4   96/64 1,500 1,818 
Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   2:4   82/66 1,242 1,600 

Average Group D: 1,640  (410

Jérémy Bury  (FR)   4:2 113/60 1,883 2,105 
Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   4:2 104/73 1,424 1,739 
José Juan Garcia  (CO)   4:2 108/76 1,421 1,904 
Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   0:6   80/67 1,194 --- 

Average Group E: 1,467  (405



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Gokhan Salman  (TR)   6:0 120/73 1,643 2,000 8 
  2. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   4:2 119/62 1,919 2,105 7 
  3. Martin Horn  (DE)   2:4   82/66 1,242 1,904 8 
  4. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   0:6   99/71 1,394 --- 7 

Average Group F: 1,544  (420 / 272) 
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  1. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   4:2 111/89 1,247 1,600 6 
  2. Sergio Jimenez  (ES)   4:2 110/96 1,145 1,538 9 
  3. Emrullah Basegmez  (TR)   3:3 112/92 1,217 1,538 6 
  4. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   1:5   95/77 1,233 1,538 9 

Average Group H: 1,209  (428 / 354) 

 

Marco Zanetti  (IT)   4:2 113/71 1,591 2,666 
Glenn Hofman  (NL)   4:2 111/74 1,500 2,352 
Ömer Karakurt  (TR)   2:4   96/68 1,411 1,666 
Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4   90/69 1,304 1,428 

Average Group G: 1,453  (410

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Foto: UMB 
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